Reg. No. GR/RNP/GOA/32

OFFICIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

RNI No. GOAENG/2002/6410

Panaji, 12th December, 2007 (Agrahayana 21, 1929)



GOVERNMENT OF GOA

EXTRAORDINARY No. 6

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Department of Finance

Revenue and Expenditure Division

Office of the Commissioner of Commercial Taxes

Order

No. CCT/12-15/2007-08/1929

In pursuance of sub-rule (2) of Rule 52 of The Goa Value Added Tax Rules, 2005 (hereinafter referred to as the "said Rules"), I, Shri Vallabh K. Kamat, Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, hereby nominates the Commercial Tax Officers of Panaji Ward and Margao Ward, as Appropriate Assessing Authorities, for the Wards coming under jurisdiction of North Goa District and South Goa District, respectively, with immediate effect, for the purposes of non-resident dealers.

Vallabh K. Kamat, Commissioner of Commercial Taxes.

Panaji, 12th December, 2007.